





TILT CYLINDER
C3-320-000009




Ref. No.

O©CONOODWN-=

PARTS LIST — IRL CYLINDER
C3-320-000036

Part No.

C3-071-000034
3-763-000047
B4-698-000007
B4-533-000008
A7-754-000003*
A7-754-000004*
A7-796-000006*
A7-796-000024*
(-755-224000*
7-755-334000*
A7-796-000008*
A7-754-000002*
7-660-262031
7-440-000000
7-440-000200
7-755-224609*
7-755-334609*
7-754-000027*

Description

Barrel

Rod

Piston

Head

Ring, Wear
Ring, Wear
Seal, Piston ‘T’
Seal, Rod

uon Rlng

“O” Ring

Seal, Rod Wiper
Ring, Retaining
Nut, Lock
Fitting, Grease

Fitting, Grease-45°

Ring, Backup
Ring, Backup
Ring, Retaining

* Available only in service kit #7-577-250024.

4.27

Rev.

Date

Qty.



i\\\ IRL CYLINDER
C3-320-000036

5-375-000053-REV-0 4.28 Date




Ref. No.

O©CoONOOA~ON-—

PARTS LIST - TOWBAR CYLINDER
C3-320-000020

Part No.
C3-071-000020
B3-763-000035
B4-698-000007
B4-553-000008
A7-796-000006*
7-755-224000*
7-755-334000*
A7-796-000024*
A7-796-000008*
A7-754-000002*
A7:754-000003*
A7-754-000004*
7-660-262031
7-755-334609*
7-755-224609*
7-754-000026*

Description
Barrel

Rod

Piston

Head

Seal, Piston 'T"
"O" Ring

"O" Ring

Seal, Rod
Seal, Rod Wiper
Ring, Retaining
Ring, Wear
Ring, Wear
Nut, Lock
Ring, Backup
Ring, Backup
Ring, Retaining

* Available only in:service kit #7-577-250024.

4.29

Rev.

Date

2
<

B N | S I S e e e e e R el



TOW BAR CYLINDER
C3-320-000020




PARTS LIST - WHEEL LIFT TOWBAR CYLINDER

Ref. No.

wo~NOGOD_WON —

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

C3-320-000021

Part No.
C3-071-000021
B3-763-000036
B4-698-000007
B4-553-000008
A7-796-000006"
7-755-224000"
7-755-334000"
A7-796-000024*
A7-796-000008*
A7-754-000002*
A7-754-000003*
A7-754-000004"
7-660-262031
7-755-334609*
7-755-224609*
7-754-0000267

Description
Barrel

Rod

Piston

Head

Seal, Piston 'T"
"O" Ring

"O" Ring

Seal, Rod
Seal, Rod Wiper
Ring, Retaining
Ring, Wear
Ring, Wear
Nut, Lock
Ring, Backup
Ring, Backup
Ring, Retaining

* Available only in"service kit #7-577-250024.

4.31

Rev.

Date

Qty.

et D) b —d ek e A e e A e s e



WHEEL LIFT TOW BAR CYLINDER
C3-320-000021

5-375-000057-REV-0 4.32 Date



WINCH INSTALLATION
(Worm Gear)

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 7-970-000007 Winch 1
2 C7-636-000030 Winch Mount 1
3 7-626-000008 Orbit Motor 1
4 7-115-181450 Hex Head Capscrew 4
5 7-660-182301 Flanged Lock Nut 4
6 7-115-160850 Hex Head Capscrew 8
7 7-950-160000 Lock Washer 8
8 7-111-181050 Hex Head Capscrew 2
9 7-950-180450 Lock Washer 2
Rev.

5-375-000069-REV-0 4.33 Date




AR R ARNKRMALAA LA LA ALALARIAIRAIAIAIAIAIAI AT R b od ok b b ek ok b

ITEMNO. QTY.

OCONOONAWN -

PORINIA) bt N anh b ok b bt adk NI AN = A N) bt 4 OO OO R =& b b b d ok h d ik ok b b b b b ok b

IPH-8000-1 PARTS LIST
PARTNO.

228075
234149
234150
247010
247012
247014
276045
276046
296290

WINCH 2

MBLY

(8,000 LB. PLANETARY)

DESCRIPTION
COVER ASSEMBLY
DRUM—CABLE, LONG
DRUM—CABLE, SHORT
ASSEMBLY—OUTPUT CARRIER
ASSEMBLY—INTERMEDIATE CARRIER
ASSEMBLY~—INPUT CARRIER

HANDLE/SHAFT ASSEMBLY R.H.

HANDLE/SHAFT ASSEMBLY L.H.

BRAKE ASSEMBLY “A" ROTATION

BRAKE ASSEMBLY “B” ROTATION

CABLE ANCHOR

COUPLING—CLUTCH

RING—LOCKING

GEAR—SUN, OUTPUT

GEAR—RING

ENDBEARING—GEARHOUSING
ENDBEARING—MOTOR

YOKE

BUSHING—INPUT SHAFT

BUSHING—DRUM

CAPSCREW %2—13NC x 1 LG, HX.HD. GR.5LOK-WEL
CAPSCREW "4—20NC x 1 LG. SOC. HD. LOK-WEL
CAPSCREW %16—18NC x 1LG. SOC. HD. LOK-WEL
CAPSCREW %16—18NC x 1 LG. SOC.HD. LOK-WEL
CAPSCREW "s—20NC x 2 LG. FLAT SOC. HD. LOK-WEL
CAPSCREW ¥%—16NC x 1 LG. SOC. HD. NYLOK
CAPSCREW %—16NC x 2v4 LG. SOC. HD.
SETSCREW —20NC x %2 LG. CUP PT. LOK-WEL
SETSCREW %16—24NF x '2LG. CUP PT.

NUT %—16NC JAM

DISC—DRAG BRAKE

GEAR—SUN, INTERMEDIATE

GEAR—SUN, INPUT

BREATHER

MOTOR—HYDRAULIC

O-RING .06 WD.x3.380.D.x3.25 1D.

O-RING .103 SQ. x5.875 |.D.

O-RING .09WD. x6.940.D. x6.75 |.D.

O-RING .06 WD. x .62 0.D. x .50 1.D.

REDUCER

PLUG %—18NPT SOC. HD.

PIN—CLUTCH SPRING

PLUG—DRAG BRAKE

TIEPLATE—LONG DRUM

TIEPLATE—SHORT DRUM

3
2
1
1
2
2
52 2
2
2
2
2
1

ITEMNO. QTY.

N
2\
£\
£\
A
&\
o
/8\

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4.34

477005
486075
489013
489014
490001
494002
494082
494086
518029
518031
418181
468030

RING—THRUST

LIPSEAL

SHAFT—INPUT, LONG DRUM
SHAFT—INPUT, SHORT DRUM
RING—SNAP, EXTERNAL % 1.D.
SPRING—DRAG BRAKE
SPRING—CLUTCH
SPRING—CLUTCH
WASHER—DRUM
WASHER—YOKE SPRING
WASHER—3% SAE FLAT

PLUG %—18NPT SOC.HD.-MAGNETIC

SUB-ASSEMBLIES 1PH-8000-1

PARTNO.

202009
246036
248049
276043
276044
256044
256045
256046

DESCRIPTION

END BEARING ASS'Y. —MOTOR

SEAL KIT (ALL SEALS)

HOUSING ASS'Y.—CLUTCH

HANDLE ASS'Y. RH.

HANDLE ASS'Y. L.H.

BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT—"A"ROTATION
BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT—"B"ROTATION
FRICTION DISCKIT

TEMS DESIGNATED WITH A TRIANGLE * A " ARE
SUB-ASSEMBLIES AND CAN BE PURCHASED BY

SUB-ASSEMBLY NUMBER.

Rev.

Date



ND CAN BE

AiC 1TEMS DESIGNATEC wiTh A TRIANGLE £
A

PURCKASED

ASSY NO OR SEPARATELY

MATERIAL 'LISTING

Tem | o] T DESCRIPTION Pl oA Nl DESCRIPTION il PN Bl DESCRIPTION
! 11276028 | Shifter Ass'y. 27 1 368002 | Worm46:1 Ratio 41 8 | 418177 | Luckwasher 3/8
2 1 1299037 | Coupling Ass’y. 28 |1 368007 | Worm 60:1 Ratio Med. Section
3 1| 300037 | Adapter 2 1 368011 Worm 30:1 Ratio

4 2 | 302421 | Angle “Std’s” 30 | 2 | 402002°}| Bali Bearing

5 2 302423 | Angle ‘Y’ Mod's. 31 4 412003 | Bushing 43 2 438001 Orag Brake
[ 2 | 302525 | Angle B’ Mod's. 32 1 412007 | Bushing 44 1 442001 | Gasket

7 1 ] 316083 | Bearing Caps 33 12°.|.414049 | Capscrew %-20NC 45 | 2 [ 442002 | Gasket

8 1 324137 | Jaw Clutch x 3/4 Hx. Hd. C.P. 46 1 456001 Lub Fitting
9 1 328105 | Cover k2] 6 414110 | Capscrew 5/16- 47 1 456008 | Reliet Fitting
10 1 332002 Drum “B** Mod. 18NC x 3/4 Hx.Hd.

1 1 332005 | Orum “'Std's.” 35 2 414309 [ Capscrew 3/8-16NC 49 1 468002 | Reducer

12 1 332079 | Drum 'Y’ Mod. x3/4 Hx. Hd"C.P. [} 2 468011 Pipe Plug

13 1 334004 | Gear 60:1 Ratio 36 6 414310 | Capscrew 3/8-16NC 51 1 470033 | Spirol Pin
14 1 334005 | Gear 46:1 Ratio x 1'Hx:Hd. C.P. 52 1 472012 | Plug-Rubber
15 1 334020 | Gear 30:1 Ratio 37 4 414842 | Capscrew %-20NC 53 1 486009 Qil Seal

16 1 336010 | Handle x 1 3/4 Hx. Soc. 54 1 486017 | Oil Seal

17 1 338017 | Housing-Gear Hd. 585 2 494002 | Spring

18 1 338208 | Housing-Clutch 56 1 494053 Spring

19 1 340001 | Hub-Gear

2C 1 342029 | Key

21 2 342075 | Key 39 1 416030 | Setscrew %-20NC

n 2 450006 | Key (Barth) x 3/8 Hx. Soc. Hd.

23 1 357403 | Shaft-Drum "'Sid's” Less-Full Dog Point

24 1 3657405 | Shaft-Drum 'Y’ 40 1 416057 | Setscrew 3/8-16NC

26 1 357406 | Shaft-Drum "“B" x 3/8 fix. Soc. Hd.

28 1 366018 | Spacer Less-Full Dog Point

SUB ASSEMBLY LISTING

w | are | raar oEsCAIPTION o' | wee | e DEsCAIPTION

A 1 222038 | Clutch Aw'y A\ 1 234080 | Drum Awry. ("Y")

A 1 228085 | Cover Asy. (G.H.) A 1 258008 | Gear Hug. Aw'y.

A 1 234004 Drum Ast'y. (Std.}

N 1 234019 | Drum Aw'y. (8"

4.35

Rev.

Date

S ——





